We have corrected the presentation of certain amounts related to the training component included in our multiple element arrangements, which
had incorrectly been classified as a reduction to sales and marketing expense when the training was performed, to revenue. We have corrected
the presentation of the expenses for our training, which had incorrectly been classified as sales and marketing expense, to cost of revenue. Also,
we corrected the presentation of the deferred gain on the sale of our building from net revenue to other income.

The following table sets forth selected consolidated balance sheet data, showing previously reported amounts, restatement adjustments not
impacting stockholders� equity and restatement adjustments impacting stockholders� equity for the periods indicated.

Page 12

Edgar Filing: BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited)

Consolidated Balance Sheet Data

March 31, 2004

As Previously

Reported

Adjustments
Not Impacting
Stockholders�

Equity

Adjustments
Impacting
Stockholders�

Equity

As

Restated

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 50,095,000 $ �  $ �  $ 50,095,000
Accounts receivable 6,205,000 �  �  6,205,000
Inventory 4,022,000 �  16,000 4,038,000
Deferred tax asset 1,079,000 �  429,000 1,508,000
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,117,000 (57,000) �  1,060,000

Total current assets 62,518,000 (57,000) 445,000 62,906,000
Property, plant and equipment, net 1,988,000 �  �  1,988,000
Intangible assets, net 2,594,000 �  �  2,594,000
Goodwill 2,926,000 �  �  2,926,000
Deferred tax asset, net of current portion 12,241,000 �  1,232,000 13,473,000
Other assets 107,000 �  �  107,000

Total assets $ 82,374,000 $ (57,000) $ 1,677,000 $ 83,994,000

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 2,024,000 $ �  $ (17,000) $ 2,007,000
Accrued liabilities 4,967,000 (583,000) 800,000 5,184,000
Deferred revenue 490,000 526,000 265,000 1,281,000
Deferred gain on sale of building � current portion 63,000 �  �  63,000

Total current liabilities 7,544,000 (57,000) 1,048,000 8,535,000
Deferred gain on sale of building 63,000 �  �  63,000

Total liabilities 7,607,000 (57,000) 1,048,000 8,598,000

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock �  �  �  �
Common stock 24,000 �  �  24,000
Additional paid-in capital 101,511,000 �  1,175,000 102,686,000
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (159,000) �  �  (159,000)
Accumulated deficit (26,609,000) �  (546,000) (27,155,000)

Edgar Filing: BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 26

Total stockholders� equity 74,767,000 �  629,000 75,396,000

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 82,374,000 $ (57,000) $ 1,677,000 $ 83,994,000

Page 13

Edgar Filing: BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited)

Consolidated Balance Sheet Data

December 31, 2003

As Previously

Reported

Adjustments
Not Impacting
Stockholders�

Equity

Adjustments
Impacting
Stockholders�

Equity

As

Restated

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 11,111,000 $ �  $ �  $ 11,111,000
Accounts receivable 5,771,000 �  �  5,771,000
Inventory 3,752,000 �  56,000 3,808,000
Deferred charges on products shipped 55,000 (55,000) �  �
Deferred tax asset 1,079,000 �  429,000 1,508,000
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,528,000 (268,000) �  1,260,000

Total current assets 23,296,000 (323,000) 485,000 23,458,000
Property, plant and equipment, net 1,973,000 �  �  1,973,000
Intangible assets, net 2,587,000 �  �  2,587,000
Goodwill 2,926,000 �  �  2,926,000
Deferred tax asset, net of current portion 12,678,000 �  (27,000) 12,651,000
Other assets 1,041,000 �  �  1,041,000

Total assets $ 44,501,000 $ (323,000) $ 458,000 $ 44,636,000

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Line of credit $ 1,792,000 $ �  $ �  $ 1,792,000
Accounts payable 3,590,000 223,000 (17,000) 3,796,000
Accrued liabilities 5,940,000 (1,111,000) 722,000 5,551,000
Customer deposits 223,000 (223,000) �  �
Deferred revenue 144,000 788,000 297,000 1,229,000
Deferred gain on sale of building � current portion 63,000 �  �  63,000
Debt 888,000 �  �  888,000

Total current liabilities 12,640,000 (323,000) 1,002,000 13,319,000
Deferred gain on sale of building 79,000 �  �  79,000

Total liabilities 12,719,000 (323,000) 1,002,000 13,398,000

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock �
Common stock 22,000 �  �  22,000

Edgar Filing: BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 28

Additional paid-in capital 59,188,000 �  (54,000) 59,134,000
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (147,000) �  �  (147,000)
Accumulated deficit (27,281,000) �  (490,000) (27,771,000)

Total stockholders� equity 31,782,000 �  (544,000) 31,238,000

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 44,501,000 $ (323,000) $ 458,000 $ 44,636,000

Page 14

Edgar Filing: BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited)

The following table sets forth selected consolidated statement of income data, showing previously reported amounts, restatement adjustments
not impacting net income and restatement adjustments impacting net income for the periods indicated:

Consolidated Statement of Income Data

Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

As

Previously

Reported

Adjustments

Not Impacting
Net Income

Adjustments

Impacting

Net Income

As

Restated

Net revenue $ 14,425,000 $ 79,000 $ 26,000 $ 14,530,000
Cost of revenue 5,138,000 525,000 23,000 5,686,000

Gross profit 9,287,000 (446,000) 3,000 8,844,000

Other income, net �  16,000 �  16,000

Operating expenses:
Sales and marketing 5,742,000 (430,000) 24,000 5,336,000
General and administrative 1,603,000 �

Edgar Filing: BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 30